
Official Court Translation

Annex

ICC-01/04-01/06-3450-Conf-Corr-Anx-tENG  08-04-2019  1/2  EC  A7 A8ICC-01/04-01/06-3450-Corr-Anx-tENG  15-07-2019  1/2  NM A7 A8
Pursuant to Appeals Chambers Order ICC-01/04-01/06-3465, dated 12 July 2019, this document is reclassified as "Public"



Official Court Translation

EXPLANATORY NOTE TO THE CORRIGENDUM TO THE

Response of the Legal Representatives of the V02 Group of Victims to the
Defence Application for Suspension of the “Décision approuvant les propositions
du Fonds au profit des victimes portant sur la procédure visant à localiser et décider
de l’admissibilité aux réparations des nouveaux demandeurs” Issued on 7 February
2019 by Trial Chamber II (ICC-01/04-01/06-3447-Conf) (ICC-01/04-01/06-3450-Conf)

The V02 Team of Legal Representatives of Victims presents its apologies to the Appeals
Chamber for the corrected version it has produced to reflect a single amendment: the
original document was erroneously submitted on 26 March 2019 to Trial Chamber II rather
than the Appeals Chamber.

Dated this 27 March 2019

At Kinshasa, Democratic Republic of the Congo

[signed] [signed] [signed]

Carine Bapita Buyangandu Joseph Keta Orwinyo Paul Kabongo Tshibangu

Legal Representatives of Victims

ICC-01/04-01/06-3450-Conf-Corr-Anx-tENG  08-04-2019  2/2  EC  A7 A8ICC-01/04-01/06-3450-Corr-Anx-tENG  15-07-2019  2/2  NM A7 A8
Pursuant to Appeals Chambers Order ICC-01/04-01/06-3465, dated 12 July 2019, this document is reclassified as "Public"


